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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 493

Thomaston —
Benedict E. Lyons, r., 308

James M. Chatfield, d., 334
George Florian, pro., 11

Torrington —
George H. Atkins r., 1709
Charles G. Agard, r., 1540
Eugene T. O'Sullivan, d., 957
Frank E. Coe, d., 1050
Frederick Reincke, pro., 50
Henry B. Barney, pro., 58
A. Heaton Robertson, d., 1

Warren —
Robert P. Strong, r., 38
William Forestelle, d., 34
Austin R. Humphrey, ind. 24

Washington —
John C. Brinsmade, r., 261
William H. Dougal, r., 188
Arthur C. Titus, d., 151
Garwood S. Morehouse, d., 97

William B. Blackman, pro., 5
Henry S. Nettleton, pro., 5

Watertown —
Robert V. Magee r., 416
Alfred H. Scovill, d., 205

Winchester —
Geo. M. Carrington, r., 1020
Winslow Goodwin, r., 860
Richard T. Higgins, d., 903
Henry O. Atkins, d., 811
William Wooley,

ind.{ 79
Henry C. Gableman, ind., 56
George C. Wilcox, pro., 7
Geo. E. Manchester, pro., 7

Woodbury —
Herbert S. Dormitzer, r., 226
Henry S. Hitchcock, r., 276
Frank B. Peck, d., 204
Michael F. Skelly, d., 62
Nelson H. Bellmay, pro., 11

Thomas Galpin, pro., 5
William G. Tuttle, I

MIDDLESEX COUNTY.
Chatham—
Charles H. Strong, r., 283
Frank G. Palmer, r., 226
Richard A. Wall, d., 318
Samuel House, d., 282
D. Watson Watrous, pro., 9
Henry B. Brown, pro., 8

Chester—
Alden C. T. Smith, r., 159
Frank L. Stinson, d., 151
Franklin T. Silliman, pro., 1

Clinton —
Edward A. Kelsey, r., 168

John L. Elliot, d., 133

Cromwell —
Horace W. Hubbard, r., 174
William H. Buggie, d., 128
Arthur H. Boardman, ind. r.,64

Durham —
George J. Francis, r., 121

Frank Arrigoni, r., 132
Walter S. Wilcox, d., 108
Robert L. White, d., 109

East Haddam —
Azro Drown, r., 303
Gershom C. Simpsson, r., 276
Charles B. Warner, d., 112
Homer Williams, d., 98
Rich. W. Brockway, pro., 9
Clark S. Gates, pro., 11

Essex —
Niles E. Gladding, r., 390
George H. Blake, d., 240
Owin F. Fordham, pro., 14

Haddam —
Charles W. Scovill, r., 291
George A. Dickinson, r., 244
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Thomaston-
Benedict E. Lyons, r., 
Ja~ M. Chatfield, d., 
George Florian, pro., 

William B. Blacktnan, J,ro., 
398 Henry S. Nettleton, pro., 

5 
5 

334 Watertown -

Torrincton -
II Robert V. Magee r., 

Alfred H. Scovill, d., 
416 
205 

George H. Atkins r., 1709 
Charles G. Agard, r., 1540 
Eugene T. O'Sullivan, d., 957 
Frank E. Coe1 d., 1050 
Frederick Reineke, pro., 50 
Henry B. Barney, pro., 58 
A. Heaton Robertson, d., 1 

Warren-
Robert P. Strong, r., 38 
William Forestelle, d., 34 
Austin R. Humphrey, ind. 24 

Wuhington-
/ obn C. Brinsmade r., 261 
William H. Dougal, r., 188 
Arthur C. Titus, d., 151 
Garwood S. Morehouse, d., 97 

Winchester -
Geo. M. Carrinqton, r., 1020 
Winslow Goodwin, r., 86o 
Richard T. Higgins, d., 903 
Henry 0. Atkins, d., 8n 
William Wooley, ind.1 79 
Henry C. Gableman, snd., 56 
George C. Wilcox, pro., 7 
Geo. E. Manchester, pro., 7 

Woodbury-
H erberl S. Dormitzer, r., 226 
Henry S. - Hitchco.clt, r., 276 
Frank B. Peck, d., 204 

62 Michael F. Skelly, d., 
Nelson H. Bellmay, pro., 11 
Thomas Galpin, pro., 5 
William G. Tuttle, I 

MIDDLESEX COUNTY. 

Chatham-
Charles H. Strong, r., 283 
Frank G. Palmer, r., 226 
Richard A. Wall, d., . 318 
Samuel House, d., 282 
D. Watson Watrous, pro., 9 
Henry B. Brown, pro., 8 

Chester-
Alden C. T. Smith, r., 159 
Frank L. Stinson, d., I 51 
Franklin T. Silliman, pro., I 

Clinton-
Edward A. Kelsey, r., 168 
John L. Elliot, d., 133 

Cromwell-
Horace W. Hubbard, r., 174 
William H. Buggie, d., 128 
Arthur H. Boardman, ind. r.,64 

Di itiz by 

Durham-
George J. Francis, r., 121 
Frank A"i~oni, r., 132 
Walter S. Wilcox, d., 1o8 
Robert L. White, d., 109 

East Haddam -
Aaro Drown, r., 303 
Gershom C. Simp.s_son, r., 276 
Charles B. Warner, d., I 12 
Homer Williams, d., g8 
Rich. W. Brockway, pro., 9 
Oark S. Gates, pro., rr 

Essex-
Niles E. Gladding, r., 390 
George H. Blake, d., 240 
0win F. Fordham, pro., 14 

Haddam-
Charles W. Scovill, r., 291 
George A. Dickinson, r., 244 
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494 VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES.

Gaston B. Cody, d., 205
Edgar E. Clark, Jr., d., 132

Killingworth —
Cyrus D. Evarts, r., S3
Edgar F. Chittenden, r., 50
Adelbert H. Stevens, d., 65
Arthur E. Parmelee, d., 57

Middlefield —
Alvin C. Fowler, r., 108

Frederick C. Miller, d., 71

Middletown —
Frank C. Smith, r., 1602
Charles A. Appel, r., 1711
Eugene H. Burr, d., 1421
Daniel J. Donahoe, d., 1234
Thomas E. Smith, pro., 23
G. Robert Bailey, pro., 22

Old Saybrook —
Edmund C. Spencer, r., 171
Matthew J. Golden, d., 125

Portland —
Oliver W. Mack, r., pro., 341
Herbert E. Ellsworth, d., 325

Saybrook —
William G. LaPlace, r., 256
Thomas E. Burroughs, r., 267
George W. Spicer, d., 180
Henry L. Denison, a., 96

Westbrook —
Henry A. Post, r., 124
Charles R. Kelsey, d., 68

TOLLAND COUNTY.
Andover —
Louis B. Whitcomb, r., 62

Henry G. Phelps, d., 39

Bolton —
J. Wesson Phelps, r., 26
/. White Sumner, d., 70

Columbia —
William H. Bliss, r., 86

George H. Champlin, d., 63

Coventry —
William B. Hawkins, r., 170
J. Montgomery White, r., 181
John H. Reynolds, d., 186

Perkins L. Lathrop, d., 206
Walter M. Pike, pro., 6

J. Henry Jackson, pro., 6

Ellington —
Alonzo H. Peck, r., 212
Edgar W. Aborn, d
.,

118

Hebron —
Arthur R. Gillette, r., 124
Edward E. Foote, r., 118

Cyrus E. Pendleton, d., 48
Wilbur N. Hills, d., 50

Mansfield —
Bradley M. Sears, r., 244
Clarence N. Savage, r., 211
Ivan F. Wilcox, d., 92
Charles E. Franklin, d., 79
Jared N. Stearns, pro., 12

Jesse L. Eno, pro., 10

Somers —
Frederick L. Wood, r., 170
Clarence E. Sexton, r., 128

William McMullen, d., 149
Frederick E. Field, d., 87

Stafford —
Lewis McLaughlin, r., 441
Leonard B. Baker, r., 340
Frank J. Fairfield, d., 346
Robert L. Quinley, d., 394

John T. Melbourne, pro., 14
Esek J. Sweet, pro., 13
Edward A. Clark, soc, 56
Frank B. Sidaway, soc, 62
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494 VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 

Gaston B. Cody, d., 
Edgar E. Clark, Jr., d., 

Killingworth -

205 Old Saybrook-
132 Edmund C. Spencer, r., 

Matthew J. Golden, d., 
\ 

53 
50 Portland -

171 
125 

.Cyrus D. Evarts, r., 
Edgar F. Chittenden, r., 
Adelbert H. Stevens, d., 
Arthur E. Parmelee, d., 

65 Oliver W. Mack, r., pro., 341 
57 Herbert E. Ellsworth, d., 325 

Middlefield -
1o8 Saybro~k-Alvin C. Fowler, r., 

Frederick C. Miller, d., 

Middletown -
71 William G. LaPlace, r., 256 

Thomas E. Burroughs, r., 267 
Frank C. Smith, r., 
Charles A. Appel, r., 
Eugene H. Burr, d., 
Daniel J. Donahoe, d., 
Thomas E. Smith, pro., 
G. Robert Bailey, pro., 

1002 George W. Spicer, d.
1 

18o 
Henry L. Denison, a., g6 

1711 

!f~ Westbrook-
23 Henry A. Post, r., 
22 Charles R. Kelsey, d., 

TOLLAN,D COUNTY. 

Andover-
Louis B. Whitcomb, r., 
Henry G. Phelps, d., 

Bolton-
]. Wesson Phelps, r., 
l. White Sumner, d., 

Columbia-
William H. Bliss, r., 
George H. Champlin, 

Coventry-

62 

39 

86 
d., 63 . 

William B. Hawkins, r., 170 
. J. Montgomery White, r., 181 
John H. Reynolds, d., 186 
Perkins L. Lathrop, d., 2o6 
Walter M. Pike, pro., 6 
J. Henry Jackson, pro., 6 

Ellington-
Alonzo H. Peck, r., 212 
Edgar W. Aborn, d., 118 

Uebron-
Artht1r R. Gillette, r., 124 
Edward E. Foote, r., 118 

Cyrus E. Pendleton, d., 
Wilbur N. Hills, d., 

Mansfield-
Bradley M. Sears, r., 
Clarence N. Savage, r .• 
Ivan F. Wilcox, d., 
Charles E. Franklin, d., 
Jared N. Stearns, pro., 
Jesse L. Eno, pro., · 

Somers-
Frederick L. Wood, r., 
Clarence E. Sexton, r., 
William McMullen, d., 
Frederick E. Field, d., 

Stafford-
Lewis McLaughlin, r., 
Leonard B. Baker, r., 
Frank J. Fairfield, d., 
Robert L. Quinley, d., 
John T. Melbourne, pro., 
Esek J. Sweet, pro., 
Edward A. Clark, soc., · 
Frank B. Sidaway, soc., 

124 
68 

48 
50 

244 
211 

92 
79 
12 
IO 

170 
128 
149 
87 

441 
340 
346 
394 

14 
13 
56 
62 
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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 495

Herman Backofen, s. I, 3
Louis Koelsch, s. i, 3

Tolland —
Edward E. Fuller r., 116
Joseph M. Metcalf, r., 112

Joseph B. Ward, d., 8i
Greenwood Dearden, d., 95
Lafayette R. Ladd, pro., 4
Adino E. Brooks, pro., 4
Louis Koelsch, soc, I
Chas. Backofen, soc., I

Union —
John Buckley, r., 51
T. O. Newell, r., 44
Henry B. Booth, d., 23
Amos T. Allen, d., 20

Vernon —
Frank Grant, r., 695
C. Denison Talcott, r., 639
Eyman T. Tingier, d., 945
George Forster, d., 899
William B. Martin, pro., 18

Lewis M. Jones, pro., 16

Albert F. Newmarket, soc., 135
George W. Anderson, soc, 130
Herman Backofen, s. I, 24
Louis Koelsch, s. I., 24

Willington —
William H. Hall, r., 152
William Brownlee, r., 129
Daniel L. Royce, d., 40
Frank R. Mason, d., 10

39
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Herman Backofen, s. I., · 3 
Louis Koelsch, s. l., 3 

Tolland-
Edward E. Fuller r., 116 
Joseph M. M etcal/, r., 112 
Joseph B. Ward, d., 81 
Greenwood Dearden, d., 95 
Lafayette R. Ladd, pro., 4 
Adino . E. Brooks, pro., 4 
Louis Koelsch, soc., I 
Chas. Backofen, soc., I 

Union-

Vemon-
Frank Grant r., (>gs 
C. Denison Talcott, r., 639 
Lyman T. Tingier, d., 945 
George Forster, d., 8g(} 
William B. Martin, pro., 18 
Lewis M. Jones, pro., 16 
Albert F. Newmarket, soc .• I3S 
George W. Anderson, soc., 130 
Herman Backofen, s. I., 24 
Louis Koelsch, s. l., 24 

Willington -
John Buckley, r., 
T. 0. Newell, r., 
Henry B. Booth, d., 
Amos T. Allen, d., 

51 William H. Hall, r., 
44 William Brownlee, r., 
23 Daniel L. Royce, d., 
20 Frank R Mason, d., 

152 
129 
40 
IO 
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496 CONGRESSIONAL AND SENATORIAL DISTRICTS.

CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICTS.

With Population in 1900.
At large — 908,420.
1st. Hartford and Tolland Counties — 220,003.
2d. New Haven and Middlesex Counties — 310,923.
3d. New London and Windham Counties — 129,619.
4th. Fairfield and Litchfield Counties — 247,875.

SENATORIAL DISTRICTS.

With Population in 1900.
1. Hartford, wards 8, 9, and 10— 24,703.
2. Hartford, wards 3, 4, 5, and 6 — 27,812.
3. Hartford, wards 1, 2, and 7 — 27,335.
4. East Hartford, Glastonbury, Manchester, Marlborough,
Newington, South Windsor, Rocky Hill, and Wethersfield —
28,307.

5. Avon, Berlin, Bristol, Burlington, Farmington, Plain-
ville, Southington, and West Hartford — 30,207.
6. New Britain — 28,202.
7. Bloomfield, Canton, East Granby, East Windsor, En

field, Granby, Hartland, Simsbury, Suffield, Windsor, and
Windsor Locks — 28,914.
8. New Haven, wards 8, 9, 12, and 14— 30,126.
9. New Haven, wards 1, 2, 10, and 13 — 23,502.
10. New Haven, wards 3, 4, and 5 — 31,156.
11. New Haven, wards 6, 7, 11, and 15 — 23,243.
12. Branford, East Haven, Guilford, Hamden, Madison,
North Branford, North Haven, and Wallingford — 27,781.
13. Meriden — 28,695.
14. Bethany, Cheshire, Milford, Naugatuck, Orange, Pros
pect, Woodbridge, and Wolcott — 25,820.
15. Waterbury, wards 1, 2, and 3 — 25,727.
16. Waterbury, wards 4 and 5 — 25,412.
17. Ansonia, Beacon Falls, Derby, Middlebury, Oxford,
Seymour, and Southbury — 27,701.
18. Groton and New London — 23,510.
19. Ledyard, Norwich, and Preston — 28,680.
20. Bozrah, Colchester, East Lyme, Franklin, Griswold,
Lyme, Lebanon, Lisbon, Montville, North Stonington, Old
Lyme, Salem, Sprague, Stonington, Voluntown, and Water-
ford — 30,568.
21. Bridgeport, voting districts I, 2, 3, 4, and 5 — 26,773.
22. Bridgeport, voting districts, 6, 7, 8, and 11 — 21,808.
23. Bridgeport, voting districts 9, 10, and 12 — 23,415.
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496 CONGRESSIONAL AND SENATORIAL DISTRICTS. 

CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICTS. 

WITH POPULATION IN 1900. 

At large - goS,420. 
1st. Hartford and Tolland Counties-220,003. 
2d. New Haven and Middlesex Counties -310,923. 
3d. New London and Windham Counties- 129,619. 
4th. Fairfield and Litchfield Counties -247,875. 

SENATORIAL DISTRICTS. 

WITH POPULATION IN 19()0. 

I. Hartford, wards 8, 9, and 10 - 24,703. 
2. Hartford, wards 3, 4, S, and 6- 27,812. 
3. Hartford, wards 1, 2, and 7 - 27,335. 
4- East Hartford, Glastonbury, Manchester, Marlborough, 

Newington, South Windsor, Rocky Hill, and W cthersfield -
28,307. 

5. Avon, Berlin, Bristol, Burlington, Farmington, Plain­
ville, Southington, and West Hartford - 30,207. 

6. N cw Britain - 28,202. 
7. Bloomfield, Canton, East Granby, East Windsor, En­

field, Granby, Hartland, Simsbury, Suffield, Windsor, and 
Windsor Locks - 28,914-

8. New Haven, wards 8, 9, 12, and 14-30,126. 
9. N cw Haven, wards I, 2, 10, and 13 - 23,502 . 

10. New Haven, wards 3, 4, and 5 - 31,156. 
II. New Haven, wards 6, 7, 11, and 15-23,243. 
12. Branford, East Haven, Guilford, Hamden, Madison, 

North Branford, North Haven, and Wallingford-27,781 . 
13. Meriden - 28,(>95. 
14. Bethany, Cheshire, Milford, Naugatuck, Orange, Pros-

pect, Woodbridge, and Wolcott - 25,820. 
15. Waterbury, wards 1, 2, and 3 - 25,727 . 
16. Waterbury, wards 4 and 5 - 25,412. 
17. Ansonia, Beacon Falls, Derby, Middlebury, Oxford, 

Seymour, and Southbury - 27,701. 
18. Groton and N cw London - 23,510. 
19. Ledyard, Norwich, and Preston - 28,68o. 
20. Bozrah, Colchester, East Lyme, Franklin1 Griswold, 

Lyme, Lebanon, Lisbon, Montville, North Stonmgto~_ Old 
Lyme, Salem, Sprague, Stonington, Voluntown, and Water-
ford - 30,568. _ 

21. Bridgeport, voting districts I, 2, 3, 4, and 5 - '1/J,TIS• 
22. Bridgeport, voting districts, 6, 7, 8, and I 1 - 21,8o8. 
23. Bridgeport, votin1 districts 9, IO, and 12 -:- UAJ.S. 
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CONGRESSIONAL AND SENATORIAL DISTRICTS. 497

24. Bethel, Brookfield, Danbury, New Fairfield, Redding,
Ridgefield, and Sherman — 29,141.
25. Easton, Fairfield, Huntington, Monroe, Newtown, Strat
ford, Trumbull, Weston, and Westport — 25441.
26. Darien, New Canaan, Wilton, and Norwalk — 27,614-
27. Greenwich and Stamford — 31,011.
28. Ashford, Eastford, Killingly, Putnam, Thompson, and
Woodstock — 24,000.
29. Brooklyn, Canterbury, Chaplin, Hampton, Plainfield,
Pomfret, Scotland, Sterling, and Windham — 22,861.
30. Goshen, Harwinton, Litchfield, New Hartford, and Tor-
rington — 21,139.
31. Barkhamsted, Canaan, Colebrook, Cornwall, Kent, Nor
folk, North Canaan, Salisbury, Sharon, and Winchester— »

2MI4-
32. Bethlehem, Bridgewater, Morris, New Milford, Ply
mouth, Roxbury, Thomaston, Warren, Washington, Water-
town, and Woodbury — 21,119.
33. Cromwell, Middlefield, and Middletown — 20,362.
34. Chatham, Chester, Clinton, Durham, East Haddam,
Essex, Haddam, Killingworth, Old Saybrook, Portland, Say-
brook, and Westbrook — 21,398.
35. Andover, Bolton, Columbia, Coventry, Ellington,
Hebron, Mansfield, Somers, Stafford, Tolland, Union, Vernon,
and Willington — 24,523.

REPRESENTATION IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY
There are 168 towns in the State — 87 send two representa
tives, and 81 one each, making 255 members of the House;
these towns are divided into 35 Senatorial Districts; and the
eight Counties into 4 Congressional Districts, with one District
at Large.
Hartford County has 7 Senators and 45 Representatives.
New Haven County has 10 Senators and 38 Representatives.
New London County has 3 Senators and 30 Representatives.
Fairfield County has 7 Senators and 33 Representatives.
Windham County has 2 Senators and 24 Representatives.
Litchfield County has 3 Senators and 41 Representatives.
Middlesex County has 2 Senators and 22 Representatives.
Tolland County has 1 Senator and 22 Representatives.

POPULATION OF CONNECTICUT BY COUN
TIES, 1900.

Hartford, i£5,48o Windham, 46,861
New Haven, 269,163 Litchfield, 63,672
New London, 82,758 Middlesex, 41,760
Fairfield, t84.*03 Tolland, 24,523

Total for the State, .... 908,420
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24. Bethel, Brookfield, Danbury, New Fairfield, Redding, 
Ridgefield, and Sherman - 29,141. 

25. Easton, Fairfield, Huntington, Monroe, Newtown, Strat-
ford, Trumbull, Weston, and Westport-25,441. 

26. Darien, New Canaan, Wilton, and Norwalk-27,614. 
27. Greenwich and Stamford - 31,011. 
28. Ashford, Eastford, Killingly, Putnam, Thompson, and 

Woodstock - 24,000. 
2(). Brooklyn, Canterbury, Chaplin, Hampton, Plainfield, 

Pomfret, Scotland, Sterling, and \Vindham - 22,861. 
·30. Goshen, Harwinton, Litchfield, New Hartford, and Tor-­

rington - 21,139. 
31. Barkhamsted, Canaan, Colebrook, CornwalJt.Kent, Nor­

folk, North Canaan, Salisbury, Sharon, and winch ester-' 
21,414-

32. Bethlehem, Bridgewater, Morris, New Milford, Ply­
mouth, Roxbury, Thomaston, Warren, Washington, Water­
town, and Woodbury- 21,119. 

33. Cromwell, Middlefield, and Middletown - 20,362. 
34- Chatham, Chester, Clinton, Durham, East Haddam, 

Essex, Haddam, Killingworth, Old Saybrook, Portland, Say­
brook, and Westbrook - 21,398. 

35. Andover, Bolton, Columbia, Coventry, Ellington, 
Hebron, Mansfield, Somers, Stafford, Tolland, Union, Vernon, 
and Willington - 24,523. 

REPRESENTATION IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 
There arc 168 towns in the State - 87 send two representa­

tives, and 81 one each, making 255 members of the House; 
these towns are divided into 35 Senatorial Districts; and the 
eight Counties into 4 Congressional Districts, with one District 
at Large. 

Hartford County has 7 Senators and 4S Representatives. 
New Haven County has 10 Senators and 38 Representatives. 
New London County has 3 Senators and 30 Representatives. 
Fairfield County has 7 Senators and 33 Representatives. 
Windham County has 2 Senators and 24 Representatives. 
Litchfield County has 3 Senators and 41 Representatives. 
Middlesex County has 2 Senators and 22 Representatives. 
Tolland County has I Senator and 22 Representatives. 

POPULATION OF CONNECTICUT 

Hartford, 
New Haven, 
New LondeR, 
FairAeld, 

TIES, 1900. 
1~,4&, 
q,163 
82,158 

1841903 

Windham, 
Litchfte1d, 
Middlesex, 
Tolland, 

Total for the State, . 

Digitiz by 

BY COUN-

46,861 
63,672 
41,76o 
24,523 

908,420 
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LICENSE FOR SALE OF INTOXICATING
LIQUORS.

Figures indicate the vote taken in the town elections of 1908.
The towns not voting on the question stand license or no license in
accordance with former votes.

Yes. No. Yes. No.

Andover, — No license.
Ansonia,— 1522 607
Ashford, — No license.
Avon, 94 89
•Barkhamsted, 113 78
Beacon Falls, — License.
Berlin, 249 238
Bethany, 30 45
Bethel, — No license.
Bethlehem,— No license.
Bloomfield, — No license.
Bolton, 36 40
Bozrah, — No license.
*Branford, 476 526
Bridgeport, 8509 3248
Bridgewater, — No license.
Bristol, 1286 907
Brookfield, 87 111

Brooklyn, — No license.
Burlington, 106 63
Canaan, — No license.
Canterbury, — No license.
Canton,— No license.
Chaplin, — No license..
Chatham, — No license.
Cheshire, 202 127

Chester, •
136 138

Clinton, — No license.
Colchester,— License.
Col eb rook, 72 46
Columbia, — No license.
Cornwall, 110 109
Coventry, — No license. •
Cromwell, — No license.
Danbury, 2215 1175
Darien, 338 123
Derby, 1060 498
Durham, — No license.
Eastford, — No license.

East Granby, 107 73
East Haddam, 158 135
East Hartford, 554 456
East Haven, 84 125
East Lyme, 138 246
Easton, — No license
East Windsor, — License.
Ellington, — License.
Enfield, 702 542
Essex, — No license.
Fairfield, — License.
Farmington, 347 260

Franklin, — No license.
Glastonbury, 192 399
Goshen, — No license.
Granby, 96 168

Greenwich, , 1101 345
Griswold, 242 263
Groton, — No license.
Guilford, 28s 263
Haddam, — License.
Hamden, 404 134
Hampton, — No license.
Hartford, 8578 3224
Hartland, — No license.
Harwinton, 30 105
Hebron, — No license.
Huntington,

_ 558 509
Kent, — No license.
Killingly, 630 590
Killingworth, — No license.
Lebanon, — No license.
Ledyard, — No license.
Lisbon, 65 6g
Litchfield, 337 302
Lyme, — No license.
Madison, — No license.
Manchester, — 972 920
Mansfield, — No license.

"Stony Creek district, — yes, 100; no, 88.
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LICENSE FOR SALE OF INTOXICATING 
LIQUORS. 

Figures indicate the vote taken in the town elections of I 908. 
The towns not voting on the question stand license or no license in 
accordance with former votes. 

Yes. 

Andover, - No license. 
Ansonia, - 1522 
Ashford, - No license. 
Avon, 94 
•Barkhamsted, I 13 
Beacon Falls, - License. 
Berlin, 249 
Bethany, 30 
Bethel, - No license. 
Bethlehem, - No license. 
Bloomfield, - No license. 
Bolton, 36 
Bozrah, - No license . 

No. Yes. 

East Granby, 107 
007 East Haddam, I 58 

East Hartford, 554 
89 East Haven, 84 
78 East Lyme, 138 

Easton, - No license 
238 East Windsor, - License. 
45 Eflington, - License. 

Enfield, 702 
Essex, - No license. 
Fairfield, - License . 

40 Farmington, 347 
Franklin,- No license. 

*Branford, 476 526 Glastonbury, 192 
Bridgeport, 8509 3248 Goshen, - No license. 
Bridgewater, - No license. Granby, g6 
Bristol 1286 907 
Brookfield, 87 1 II 

Greenwich, 1101 

Brooklyn, - No license. 
Burlington, 1o6 
Canaan, - No license. 
Canterbury, - No license. 
Canton, - No license. 
Chaplin, - No license..-. 
Chatham, - No license. 
Cheshire, 202 
Chester, · 136 

Griswold, 242 
Groton, - No license. 

63 Guilford, 285 
Haddam, - License . 
Hamden, 404 .-.r Hampton, - No license. 
Hartford, 8578 
Hartland, - No license. 

127 Harwinton, 30 
138 Hebron, - No license. 

Huntington, 558 
Kent, - No license. 

No. 

73 
135 
456 
125 
246 

542 

26o 

168 
345 
263 

134 

3224 

105 

Clinton, - No license. 
Colchester, -License . 
Colebrook, 72 
Columbia, - No license. 

46 Killingly, 630 590 

Cornwall, I IO 
Coventry, - No license.• 
Cromwell, - No license. 
Danbury, 2215 
Darien, 338 
Derby, 1o6o 
Durha.!D, - No license. 
Eastford, - No license. 

Killingworth, - No license. 
I09 Lebanon, - No license. 

Ledyard, - No license. 
Lisbon, 65 

1175 Litchfield, 337 
123 Lyme, - No license. 
4g8 Madison,- No license. 

Manchester, - 972 
Mansfield, - No license. 

6Q 
302 

920 

* Stony Creek district, - yes, 100; no, 88. 
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Yes. No. Yes. No.

Marlborough, — No license.
Meriden, — License.
Middlebury, — No license.
Middlefield, — No license.
Middletown, 1328 1048
Milford, 531 398
Monroe, —■No license.
Montville, 104 204
Morris, — No license.
Naugatuck, — License.
New Britain, — License.
New Canaan, 368 286

New Fairfield, 52 66

New Hartford, 166 189
New Haven,— License.
Newington, — No license.
New London, 1690 981
New Milford, 596 567
Newtown, 412 187
Norfolk, — No license.
North Branford, — No license.
North Canaan, 209 159
North Haven, — No license.
North Stonington,—No license.
Norwalk, 2393 620
Norwich, 2206 1914
Old Lyme, — No license.
Old Saybrook, 143 117
Orange, — License.
Oxford, — License.
Plainfield, 378 405
Plainville, 331 198
Plymouth, 319 298
Pomfret, — No license.
Portland, 302 . 245
Preston, 85 132
Prospect, — No license.
Putnam, 623 435
Redding, 90 152
Ridgefield, — No license.
Rocky Hill, — No license.
Roxbury, — No license.
Salem, — No license.
Salisbury, — No license.
Saybrook, — No license.

Scotland, — No license.
Seymour, -

333 242
Sharon, 264 33
Sherman, — No license.
Simsbury, 235 203
Sotners, ■— No license.
Southbury, 151 104
Southington, 650 313
South Windsor, — No license.
Sprague, 220 142
Stafford, 308 426
Stamford, 1968 912
Sterling, 133 121

Stonington, 757 944
Stratford, — License.
Suffield, 169 52
Thomaston, 413 296
Thompson, — No license.
Tolland, — No license.
Torrineton, 1193 591
Trumbull, 64 98
Union, — No license.
Vernon, — License.
Voluntown, — No license.
Wallingford, — License.
Warren, — No license.
Washington, — No license.
Waterbury, — License.
Waterford, — No license.
Watertown, 104 288
Westbrook, — No license.
West Hartford, — No license.
Weston, — No license.
Westport, — License.
Wethersfield, — No license.
Willington, — No license.
Wilton, — ;No license.
Winchester, 921 1019
Windham, 1008 294
Windsor, 378 173
Windsor Locks, — License.
Wolcott, — No license.
Woodbridge, — No license.
Woodbury, 62 211
Woodstock, — No license.

Total in 1908. License, 71 ; No License, 97.
Total in 1907. License, 72; No License, 96.
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Yea. 
Marlborough, - No license. 
Meriden, - License. 
Middlebury, - No license. 
Middlefield, - No license. 
Middletown, 1328 
Milford, 531 
Monroe, - No license. 
Montville, 104 
Morris, - No license. 
Naugatuck, - License. 
New Britain, - License. 
New Canaan, 368 
New Fairfield, 52 
New Hartford, 166 
New Haven,- License. 
Newington, - No license. 
New London, 16go 
New Milford, 596 
Newtown, 412 
Norfolk, - No license. 

No. 

204 

286 
66 

18g 

North Branford, - No license. 
North Canaan, 209 I 59 
North Haven, -No license. 
North Stonington,-No license. 
Norwalk, 2393 620 
Norwich, 22o6 1914 
Old Lyme, - No license . 
Old Saybrook, 143 
Orange, - License . 
Oxford, - License. 
Plainfield, 378 
Plainville, 33 r 
Plymouth, 319 
Pomfret,-No license. 
Portland, 302 
Preston, 85 
Prospect, - No license. 

II7 

-245 
132 

Putnam, 62tJ 435 
R~ddingf . 90 152 
R1dgefie d, - No license. 
Rocky Hill, - No license. 
Roxbury, - No license. 
Salem, - No 1icense. 
Sal~bury, - No license. 
Saybrook, - No license. 

Yes. 

Scotland, - No license. 
Seymour, / 333 
Sharon, 264 
Sherman, - No license. 
Simsbury, 235 
Somers, - No license. 
Southbury, 151 
Southington, 650 

No. 

242 
33 

203 

104 

313 
South \Vindsor, - No license. 
Sprague, 220 

Stafford, 3g8 
Stam1ford, 1968 
Sterling, 133 
Stonington, 757 
Stratford,- License. 
Suffield, 16g 
Thomaston, 413 
Thompson, - No license. 
To1land, - No license. 
Torrington, I 193 
Trumbull, 64 
Union, - No license. 
Vernon, - License. 
Voluntown, - No license. 
Wallingford, - License. 
Warren, - -No license. 
\Vashington, - No license. 
Waterbury, - License. 
Waterford, - No license. 
Watertown, I04 

142 
426 
912 
12! 

944 

52 
296 

591 
g8 

288 
Westbrook, - No license. 
West Hartford, - No license. 
\Veston, - No license. ,v estport. - License. 
Wethersfield, - No license. 
Willington, - No license. 
Wilton, -iNo license. 
Winchester, 921 1019 
Windham, 1oo8 294 
\Vi_ndsor, 378 173 
W mdsor Locks, - License. 
Wolcott, - No license. 
Woodbridge, - No license. 
\Voodburv, 62 211 
Woodstock, - No license. 

Total in 1go8. License, 71 ; No License, 97. 
Total in 1907. License, 72; No License, g6 . 
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